
 
 
DATE: November 14, 2025 
 
ADDENDUM NO. 2 TO ALL BIDDERS: 
 
Invitation to Bid: ITB No. SOL1254 
 
Description: Public Works Service Center and Fire Stations 4 & 6 Fueling Improvements 
 
Dated: October 31, 2025 
 
Bid Due Date and Time: At or before 2:00 p.m. local time, on December 18, 2025.  
 
Bid Opening Date and Time 3:00 p.m. local time, on December 18, 2025. 
 

A. A non-mandatory pre-bid meeting was held at 10 AM on Wednesday, November 12, 
2025, via Microsoft Teams. The attendee list for the meeting is provided below.  
 

Company Name Name Email  
City of Roanoke  Stanley J. Wells stanley.wells@roanokeva.gov 

City of Roanoke  James Nuckles james.nuckles@roanokeva.gov 

Spectrum Design Mike Rakes mrakes@spectrumpc.com 

KNA Contracting, LLC Max Kinney mkinney@knacontracting.com 

Rockydale Quarries Corp Frank Caldwell IV fcaldwell@rockydalequarries.com 

MB Contractors Aaron Yost ayost@mbcontractors.com 

Avis Construction Jack Bulls  bullsj@avisconstruction.com 

JF Petroleum Group Eric Loyd eloyd@jfpetrogroup.com 

JF Petroleum Group Terry Kidman tkidman@jfpetrogroup.com 

G&H Contracting Eddie Herron thenderson@ghcontracting.com 

F&S Building Innovations Scott Austin saustin@fsbuildinginc.com 

Thor Construction, LLC Brian Bower bbower@thorconstruction.com 

JF Petroleum Group Mike Leonard mleonard@jfpetrogroup.com 

Thor Construction, LLC Brian Bower  bbower@thorconstruction.com 

Total Environmental Concepts 
Kamari  
Southerland ksoutherland@teci.pro 

Total Environmental Concepts Ben Bartlett  bbartlett@teci.pro 

Price Buildings, Inc.  Jordan Cruise jcruise@pricebuildingsinc.com 

Gilbarco Veeder Root  Lindenberg, Doug  doug.lindenberg@gilbarco.com 
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Note: Bidder’s shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum electronically through Oracle Fusion, 
by signing below or acknowledging on the Bid Form included in the Project Manual.   

 
 

Thank you, 
 
 

Stanley Wells, VCO, VCA 
Senior Buyer 
Phone: 540-853-1574 

 
 
       
Company Name 
 
 
       
Signature 
 
 
       
Printed Name 
 
 
    
Date 
 


